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GROUP
TOUR BRONZE

Time Time
allowed allowed
60 sec. 63 sec.

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Diego Del Valle Arana MEX Massimo Multiva 0 0 36.73 0 0 43.78 0 80.51 X V
2 Rodrigo de Grandchant BOL Mago 0 0 39.66 0 0 43.03 0 82.69 X VI
3 Lola Garcia Calona ARG King's Thunder Ball 0 0 40.27 0 0 42.60 0 82.87 VI
4 Paola Nash RSA Kenny 0 0 39.66 0 0 43.62 0 83.28 IX
5 Sol Meglioli ARG Saralegui Wininever 0 0 41.20 0 0 42.30 0 83.50 X VI
6 Luciana Llano PAR Karancho 0 0 41.06 0 0 46.35 0 87.41 X VI
7 Valentina Bustos ARG Top Cassan 0 0 44.54 0 0 43.32 0 87.86 VI
8 Manuela Galmarini ARG Apa Oro Negro 0 0 44.52 0 0 46.22 0 90.74 VI
9 Lorenza Mena Rodriguez MEX Tajin las Palmas 0 0 43.05 0 0 47.82 0 90.87 V
10 Deborah Bedoya BOL Pispireta Z 0 0 43.67 0 0 47.29 0 90.96 VI
11 Lucas Raul Orbea Peyrelongue MEX Viper Clearound 0 0 45.06 0 0 48.76 0 93.82 V
12 Isabela Dure PAR Jhotan 0 0 41.42 0 0 52.66 0 94.08 VI
13 George Bicknell ZAM Dazzle 0 0 45.62 0 0 49.09 0 94.71 X IX
14 Ines Alvarez ARG Tambo Califa 0 0 45.35 0 0 49.84 0 95.19 VI
15 Jenna Gilchrist NAM Davetsaub Lagan 0 0 43.79 0 0 51.51 0 95.30 IX
16 Alara Türkay TUR SIEC Vitesse K 0 0 48.50 0 0 51.46 0 99.96 I
17 Tuana Karakullukcu TUR Lotus K 0 0 49.63 0 0 51.32 0 100.95 I
18 Lihi Deissi ISR Junior S 0 0 45.00 0 0 56.63 0 101.63 X I
19 Melike Saide Büyükbayrak TUR Quintana 1 0 53.71 0 0 46.89 1 100.60 I
20 Emily Alvarez Beltran MEX Dosca 0 0 38.35 4 0 41.21 4 79.56 V
21 Hannah Gerber RSA Fabulously Shrek 0 0 39.03 4 0 41.04 4 80.07 IX
22 Dario Ruiz MEX Santa Rosa Sixtina 0 0 39.24 0 4 41.72 4 80.96 V
23 Rebeca Diaz BOL Henriquito 0 0 37.64 4 0 43.33 4 80.97 X VI
24 Zoe Whitaker ARG Llavaneras Abadejo 4 0 38.99 0 0 43.54 4 82.53 VI
25 Amir Nacif BOL Campeon 4 0 41.16 0 0 41.52 4 82.68 X VI
26 Rebekah Klintworth RSA Jupiter Eclipse 0 0 38.37 4 0 44.71 4 83.08 IX
27 Daniela Estrada Delgado MEX Vernal Queen 0 4 40.08 0 0 43.27 4 83.35 X V
28 Michelle LLamas Valadez MEX Gran Kino 0 4 37.43 0 0 47.36 4 84.79 X V
29 Maria Alejandra Lopez MEX Valentina 0 0 38.18 4 0 47.15 4 85.33 V
30 Anastasia Somova RUS Katyusha 0 4 41.01 0 0 44.84 4 85.85 X III
31 Christina Baklanova RUS Baks 0 0 40.86 0 4 45.30 4 86.16 III
32 Raquel Garcia Coria MEX Queen 0 4 39.86 0 0 46.32 4 86.18 V
33 Marcela Melgarejo PAR Abril 0 0 40.43 4 0 48.09 4 88.52 X VI
34 Amanda Wang Hu MEX Capiña 0 0 42.37 4 0 47.02 4 89.39 V
35 Cristobal Canavati Perez Maldonado MEX Mambo Elite 4 0 42.39 0 0 48.44 4 90.83 X V
36 Shiraz Tal ISR Quintina 4 0 43.45 0 0 47.43 4 90.88 X I
37 Elif Sesel TUR Thess du Marais 0 0 47.08 0 4 47.97 4 95.05 X I
38 Ido Azulay ISR Doulon 0 0 46.45 4 0 50.83 4 97.28 X I
39 Zeynep Serra Ari TUR Elita 0 0 48.75 0 4 52.94 4 101.69 X I
40 Lee Auerbach ISR Femke 0 4 52.27 0 0 55.37 4 107.64 I
41 Sofia Fernandez Garcia MEX Yankee 5 0 40.21 0 0 42.84 5 83.05 V
42 Miya Abutbul ISR Grizelda Z 5 0 45.58 0 0 54.28 5 99.86 I
43 Nadine Murat MEX Atalia 4 0 40.48 4 0 44.29 8 84.77 V
44 Luciana Leal MEX Blue Jeans 4 0 40.80 0 4 44.70 8 85.50 V
45 Martina Liberato ARG Doble L Siciliano 0 4 43.52 0 4 44.03 8 87.55 VI
46 Ivan Rodriguez PAR Silverana 4 0 42.77 4 0 45.02 8 87.79 VI
47 Homero Sensever ARG Puertas Jianca 4 4 42.02 0 0 45.96 8 87.98 VI
48 Baustista Guiffrey ARG Aventurero BG 4 0 43.68 4 0 47.42 8 91.10 VI
49 Ricardo Bozada Orenday MEX Drago 4 0 44.17 4 0 51.40 8 95.57 V
50 Carmen Piepmeyer NAM Frischgewaagd Saltano 4 0 44.60 4 0 54.09 8 98.69 IX
51 Erin Walisko ZAM Dinner Date 0 0 40.04 10 0 46.02 10 86.06 X IX
52 Camila de Jesus Quiroz Quinones MEX Visa 6 0 46.96 0 4 49.03 10 95.99 V
53 Ekaterina Korsakova RUS Penelopa 5 0 48.04 6 0 53.89 11 101.93 III
54 Candelaria Tarantino ARG Argentina IV 0 0 39.43 4 8 42.37 12 81.80 X VI
55 Mateo Ballesteros BOL Cisero 8 0 40.09 0 4 44.07 12 84.16 X VI
56 Emilio Alexander Valenzuela Alvarez MEX Jake Mate 0 8 45.07 0 4 44.53 12 89.60 V
57 Rainero Laratro PAR Wendy 0 4 42.63 0 8 50.55 12 93.18 X VI
58 Daria Lutsuk RUS Capo Carl 4 0 46.41 4 4 47.48 12 93.89 X III
59 Daniel Samarly ISR Abu Dhabi 4 4 44.07 4 0 50.08 12 94.15 I
60 Egor Ivankin RUS Ago Di Valmarina 4 4 48.37 0 4 48.30 12 96.67 III
61 Anastasia Domanchuk RUS Pustelga 4 0 46.26 8 0 50.72 12 96.98 X III
62 Maria Nadeeva RUS Edelweis 4 4 44.48 4 0 53.47 12 97.95 III
63 Regina Guasch Porrua Garcia MEX Triana 8 0 46.22 4 0 51.86 12 98.08 V
64 Amy Limb KEN Van Halsing 0 4 49.44 8 0 50.84 12 100.28 X IX
65 Ivanna Puppio VEN Martina 0 0 47.76 12 0 57.26 12 105.02 X V
66 Aiden Sime-Nel RSA Paint The Town 9 4 55.03 0 0 41.79 13 96.82 IX
67 Samantha Reyneke RSA Colourite Masterbatch Legacy Kin 8 0 46.93 5 0 50.40 13 97.33 IX
68 Pia Cavalchini ARG M O Don Roque 0 4 40.45 8 4 46.48 16 86.93 VI
69 Nicolas de Grandchant BOL Fantastico 4 0 42.06 4 8 51.49 16 93.55 VI
70 Jana-Erika Ralman RUS Perspektivniy 4 0 44.27 0 12 49.91 16 94.18 III
71 Burak Alparslan TUR Granuliet V&K 12 4 49.46 0 0 45.93 16 95.39 X I
72 Valentina Bogero ARG Razon Z 0 4 45.98 4 8 56.02 16 102.00 VI
73 Alex Yosef ISR Easy Blue 4 4 47.80 4 4 54.62 16 102.42 X I
74 Romi Barnea ISR Telido de Perreon 8 8 51.63 0 0 53.47 16 105.10 I
75 Paloma Sorba ARG Isle de Capri 0 8 40.42 9 0 49.14 17 89.56 X VI
76 Nicolas Castro CRC Kapricho 5 4 51.64 8 0 52.59 17 104.23 V
77 Ben Reifmann ISR Energy 0 8 47.55 11 0 54.55 19 102.10 I
78 Ashley Ehrlich ISR Cantania 8 5 9 60.50 5 0 53.48 19 113.98 I
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79 Mehmet Sarp Özengin TUR Zaky AK 10 1 61.94 6 2 67.80 19 129.74 I
80 Jenna Wilde ZAM Trigger 8 4 46.75 9 0 49.56 21 96.31 X IX
81 Josefina Lossio ARG HCA Cecilius 8 4 40.57 4 8 44.68 24 85.25 VI
82 Milagros Corbalan ARG Figurita M P 12 4 43.75 4 4 48.97 24 92.72 VI
83 Valentina Amado ARG Azul Iru 4 0 41.92 14 8 47.38 26 89.30 VI
84 Luciana Roca BOL D Orion 16 4 45.11 0 8 43.55 28 88.66 VI
85 Pia Barbisan ARG Guaru Cascabel 4 4 45.35 12 8 53.39 28 98.74 VI
86 Lucia Monge ARG L J Caramelo 4 4 46.03 8 12 55.47 28 101.50 VI
87 Daria Lobastova RUS Geliy 8 8 51.76 4 12 53.40 32 105.16 X III
88 Eva Gornosteleva RUS Esmeralda 8 9 61.15 12 4 57.06 33 118.21 III
89 Alexandra Shishkina RUS Gratsia 12 8 52.80 8 16 49.32 44 102.12 III

FEI Group I
FEI Group II
FEI Group III
FEI Group IV
FEI Group V
FEI Group VI
FEI Group VII
FEI Group VIII
FEI Group IX
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GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ISRAEL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Lihi Deissi ISR Junior S 0 0 45.00 0 0 56.63 0 101.63 X
2 Shiraz Tal ISR Quintina 4 0 43.45 0 0 47.43 4 90.88 X
3 Ido Azulay ISR Doulon 0 0 46.45 4 0 50.83 4 97.28 X
4 Lee Auerbach ISR Femke 0 4 52.27 0 0 55.37 4 107.64
5 Miya Abutbul ISR Grizelda Z 5 0 45.58 0 0 54.28 5 99.86
6 Miya Abutbul ISR Boten* 4 8 39.32 0 0 47.18 12 86.50
7 Daniel Samarly ISR Abu Dhabi 4 4 44.07 4 0 50.08 12 94.15
8 Alex Yosef ISR Easy Blue 4 4 47.80 4 4 54.62 16 102.42 X
9 Romi Barnea ISR Telido de Perreon 8 8 51.63 0 0 53.47 16 105.10
10 Ben Reifmann ISR Energy 0 8 47.55 11 0 54.55 19 102.10
11 Ashley Ehrlich ISR Cantania 8 5 9 60.50 5 0 53.48 19 113.98

Yaely Kraus ISR Luna de Kalech 6 0 48.12 5 EL  - 
Neta Borovitz ISR Hidalgo van de Bosbeek EL DNS  - DNS DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION TURKEY

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Alara Türkay TUR SIEC Vitesse K 0 0 48.50 0 0 51.46 0 99.96
2 Tuana Karakullukcu TUR Lotus K 0 0 49.63 0 0 51.32 0 100.95
3 Lyn Nil Özgün TUR Aron* 0 0 48.62 0 0 55.15 0 103.77
4 Melike Saide Büyükbayrak TUR Quintana 1 0 53.71 0 0 46.89 1 100.60
5 Elif Sesel TUR Thess du Marais 0 0 47.08 0 4 47.97 4 95.05 X
6 Zeynep Serra Ari TUR Elita 0 0 48.75 0 4 52.94 4 101.69 X
7 Burak Alparslan TUR Granuliet V&K 12 4 49.46 0 0 45.93 16 95.39 X
8 Mehmet Sarp Özengin TUR Zaky AK 10 1 61.94 6 2 67.80 19 129.74

Lyn Nil Özgün TUR Sydney I 4 0 49.65 EL DNS  - X
Aygül Melis Köprülü TUR Cinderella v Overis Z EL DNS  - 0 0 62.19
Elif Sesel TUR APG Boccelie* EL EL  - DNS DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Alara Türkay TUR SIEC Vitesse K 0 0 48.50 0 0 51.46 0 99.96
2 Tuana Karakullukcu TUR Lotus K 0 0 49.63 0 0 51.32 0 100.95
3 Lihi Deissi ISR Junior S 0 0 45.00 0 0 56.63 0 101.63 X
4 Melike Saide Büyükbayrak TUR Quintana 1 0 53.71 0 0 46.89 1 100.60
5 Shiraz Tal ISR Quintina 4 0 43.45 0 0 47.43 4 90.88 X
6 Elif Sesel TUR Thess du Marais 0 0 47.08 0 4 47.97 4 95.05 X
7 Ido Azulay ISR Doulon 0 0 46.45 4 0 50.83 4 97.28 X
8 Zeynep Serra Ari TUR Elita 0 0 48.75 0 4 52.94 4 101.69 X
9 Lee Auerbach ISR Femke 0 4 52.27 0 0 55.37 4 107.64
10 Miya Abutbul ISR Grizelda Z 5 0 45.58 0 0 54.28 5 99.86
11 Daniel Samarly ISR Abu Dhabi 4 4 44.07 4 0 50.08 12 94.15
12 Burak Alparslan TUR Granuliet V&K 12 4 49.46 0 0 45.93 16 95.39 X
13 Alex Yosef ISR Easy Blue 4 4 47.80 4 4 54.62 16 102.42 X
14 Romi Barnea ISR Telido de Perreon 8 8 51.63 0 0 53.47 16 105.10
15 Ben Reifmann ISR Energy 0 8 47.55 11 0 54.55 19 102.10
16 Ashley Ehrlich ISR Cantania 8 5 9 60.50 5 0 53.48 19 113.98
17 Mehmet Sarp Özengin TUR Zaky AK 10 1 61.94 6 2 67.80 19 129.74

Team

Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP I

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP I

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP I

Place Rider NF
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GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION RUSSIAN FEDERATION

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Anastasia Somova RUS Katyusha 0 4 41.01 0 0 44.84 4 85.85 X
2 Christina Baklanova RUS Baks 0 0 40.86 0 4 45.30 4 86.16
3 Ekaterina Korsakova RUS Penelopa 5 0 48.04 6 0 53.89 11 101.93
4 Daria Lutsuk RUS Capo Carl 4 0 46.41 4 4 47.48 12 93.89 X
5 Egor Ivankin RUS Ago Di Valmarina 4 4 48.37 0 4 48.30 12 96.67
6 Anastasia Domanchuk RUS Pustelga 4 0 46.26 8 0 50.72 12 96.98 X
7 Maria Nadeeva RUS Edelweis 4 4 44.48 4 0 53.47 12 97.95
8 Jana-Erika Ralman RUS Perspektivniy 4 0 44.27 0 12 49.91 16 94.18
9 Anastasia Domanchuk RUS Poema* 4 8 45.38 8 12 56.85 32 102.23
10 Daria Lobastova RUS Geliy 8 8 51.76 4 12 53.40 32 105.16 X
11 Eva Gornosteleva RUS Esmeralda 8 9 61.15 12 4 57.06 33 118.21
12 Alexandra Shishkina RUS Gratsia 12 8 52.80 8 16 49.32 44 102.12

Irina Chagovskaya RUS Zateya 8 4 46.73 EL DNS  - 
Veronika Chernyaeva RUS Pontifex 16 8 49.89 EL DNS  - 
Ekaterina Korsakova RUS Shevalie* EL DNS  - DNS DNS  - 
Mikhail Kozlov RUS Retro EL DNS  - 16 4 55.01
Zlata Gerasimova RUS Dollar Prinzessin 2 EL DNS  - DNS DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Anastasia Somova RUS Katyusha 0 4 41.01 0 0 44.84 4 85.85 X
2 Christina Baklanova RUS Baks 0 0 40.86 0 4 45.30 4 86.16
3 Ekaterina Korsakova RUS Penelopa 5 0 48.04 6 0 53.89 11 101.93
4 Daria Lutsuk RUS Capo Carl 4 0 46.41 4 4 47.48 12 93.89 X
5 Egor Ivankin RUS Ago Di Valmarina 4 4 48.37 0 4 48.30 12 96.67
6 Anastasia Domanchuk RUS Pustelga 4 0 46.26 8 0 50.72 12 96.98 X
7 Maria Nadeeva RUS Edelweis 4 4 44.48 4 0 53.47 12 97.95
8 Jana-Erika Ralman RUS Perspektivniy 4 0 44.27 0 12 49.91 16 94.18
9 Daria Lobastova RUS Geliy 8 8 51.76 4 12 53.40 32 105.16 X
10 Eva Gornosteleva RUS Esmeralda 8 9 61.15 12 4 57.06 33 118.21
11 Alexandra Shishkina RUS Gratsia 12 8 52.80 8 16 49.32 44 102.12

FEI GROUP III

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

Team

FEI GROUP III

Total
Time
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GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION COSTA RICA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Nicolas Castro CRC Kapricho 5 4 51.64 8 0 52.59 17 104.23
Huntley Nabors USA AF Jacaranda 0 0 42.65 EL DNS  - 
Matias Castro CRC Ipanema 0 8 55.04 EL DNS  - 
Lina Laurencich CRC Belica EL EL  - 9 4 56.18

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION MEXICO

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Cristobal Canavati Perez Maldonado MEX Cholula la Escondida* 0 0 37.06 0 0 42.06 0 79.12
2 Diego Del Valle Arana MEX Massimo Multiva 0 0 36.73 0 0 43.78 0 80.51 X
3 Daniela Estrada Delgado MEX Camelia* 0 0 38.29 0 0 44.80 0 83.09
4 Lorenza Mena Rodriguez MEX Tajin las Palmas 0 0 43.05 0 0 47.82 0 90.87
5 Lucas Raul Orbea Peyrelongue MEX Viper Clearound 0 0 45.06 0 0 48.76 0 93.82
6 Lorenza Mena Rodriguez MEX Huapango* 0 0 43.74 0 0 51.96 0 95.70
7 Emily Alvarez Beltran MEX Dosca 0 0 38.35 4 0 41.21 4 79.56
8 Dario Ruiz MEX Santa Rosa Sixtina 0 0 39.24 0 4 41.72 4 80.96
9 Daniela Estrada Delgado MEX Vernal Queen 0 4 40.08 0 0 43.27 4 83.35 X
10 Michelle LLamas Valadez MEX Gran Kino 0 4 37.43 0 0 47.36 4 84.79 X
11 Maria Alejandra Lopez MEX Valentina 0 0 38.18 4 0 47.15 4 85.33
12 Raquel Garcia Coria MEX Queen 0 4 39.86 0 0 46.32 4 86.18
13 Amanda Wang Hu MEX Capiña 0 0 42.37 4 0 47.02 4 89.39
14 Cristobal Canavati Perez Maldonado MEX Mambo Elite 4 0 42.39 0 0 48.44 4 90.83 X
15 Sofia Fernandez Garcia MEX Yankee 5 0 40.21 0 0 42.84 5 83.05
16 Nadine Murat MEX Atalia 4 0 40.48 4 0 44.29 8 84.77
17 Luciana Leal MEX Blue Jeans 4 0 40.80 0 4 44.70 8 85.50
18 Ricardo Bozada Orenday MEX Drago 4 0 44.17 4 0 51.40 8 95.57
19 Sofia Fernandez Garcia MEX Puertas Dardo* 0 0 45.20 4 4 51.83 8 97.03
20 Camila de Jesus Quiroz Quinones MEX Visa 6 0 46.96 0 4 49.03 10 95.99
21 Emilio Alexander Valenzuela Alvarez MEX Jake Mate 0 8 45.07 0 4 44.53 12 89.60
22 Regina Guasch Porrua Garcia MEX Triana 8 0 46.22 4 0 51.86 12 98.08
23 Ricardo Bozada Orenday MEX Don Julio* 0 4 49.37 8 4 57.40 16 106.77
24 Nadine Murat MEX Mini Cooper* 0 8 38.84 4 8 44.48 20 83.32

Tong Wang Hu MEX Wembley El Fresno EL 8 72.48 0 4 43.88
Atena Santos MEX Tequila 0 0 44.60 4 EL  - 
Valeria Fernandez Gill MEX Rocketa de la Nutria 0 0 44.56 EL DNS  - 
Natalia Tovar MEX Santa Rosa Xaman 0 8 59.25 EL DNS  - 
Sofia Bayardo MEX Duquesa 10 0 52.06 DNS DNS  - 
Emily Alvarez Beltran MEX Ohana* 0 EL  - 0 8 42.69
Emilio Alexander Valenzuela Alvarez MEX Porres* 4 EL  - 4 8 43.31
Lucas Raul Orbea Peyrelongue MEX Indie* EL 6 66.37 4 EL  - 

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION VENEZUELA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Ivanna Puppio VEN Martina 0 0 47.76 12 0 57.26 12 105.02 X
Valeria Joves VEN Cacique 10 4 48.67 EL 4 55.60 X
Andrea Scioscia VEN SF Lazlo EL 0 52.14 EL EL  - X

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Diego Del Valle Arana MEX Massimo Multiva 0 0 36.73 0 0 43.78 0 80.51 X
2 Lorenza Mena Rodriguez MEX Tajin las Palmas 0 0 43.05 0 0 47.82 0 90.87
3 Lucas Raul Orbea Peyrelongue MEX Viper Clearound 0 0 45.06 0 0 48.76 0 93.82
4 Emily Alvarez Beltran MEX Dosca 0 0 38.35 4 0 41.21 4 79.56
5 Dario Ruiz MEX Santa Rosa Sixtina 0 0 39.24 0 4 41.72 4 80.96
6 Daniela Estrada Delgado MEX Vernal Queen 0 4 40.08 0 0 43.27 4 83.35 X
7 Michelle LLamas Valadez MEX Gran Kino 0 4 37.43 0 0 47.36 4 84.79 X
8 Maria Alejandra Lopez MEX Valentina 0 0 38.18 4 0 47.15 4 85.33
9 Raquel Garcia Coria MEX Queen 0 4 39.86 0 0 46.32 4 86.18
10 Amanda Wang Hu MEX Capiña 0 0 42.37 4 0 47.02 4 89.39
11 Cristobal Canavati Perez Maldonado MEX Mambo Elite 4 0 42.39 0 0 48.44 4 90.83 X
12 Sofia Fernandez Garcia MEX Yankee 5 0 40.21 0 0 42.84 5 83.05
13 Nadine Murat MEX Atalia 4 0 40.48 4 0 44.29 8 84.77
14 Luciana Leal MEX Blue Jeans 4 0 40.80 0 4 44.70 8 85.50
15 Ricardo Bozada Orenday MEX Drago 4 0 44.17 4 0 51.40 8 95.57
16 Camila de Jesus Quiroz Quinones MEX Visa 6 0 46.96 0 4 49.03 10 95.99
17 Emilio Alexander Valenzuela Alvarez MEX Jake Mate 0 8 45.07 0 4 44.53 12 89.60
18 Regina Guasch Porrua Garcia MEX Triana 8 0 46.22 4 0 51.86 12 98.08
19 Ivanna Puppio VEN Martina 0 0 47.76 12 0 57.26 12 105.02 X
20 Nicolas Castro CRC Kapricho 5 4 51.64 8 0 52.59 17 104.23

FEI GROUP V

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP V

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP V

Place

Team

FEI GROUP V

Total
Time
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GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ARGENTINA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Lola Garcia Calona ARG King's Thunder Ball 0 0 40.27 0 0 42.60 0 82.87
2 Sol Meglioli ARG Saralegui Wininever 0 0 41.20 0 0 42.30 0 83.50 X
3 Valentina Bustos ARG Top Cassan 0 0 44.54 0 0 43.32 0 87.86
4 Manuela Galmarini ARG Apa Oro Negro 0 0 44.52 0 0 46.22 0 90.74
5 Ines Alvarez ARG Tambo Califa 0 0 45.35 0 0 49.84 0 95.19
6 Zoe Whitaker ARG Llavaneras Abadejo 4 0 38.99 0 0 43.54 4 82.53
7 Zoe Whitaker ARG E S F Akita* 0 0 44.73 0 4 45.90 4 90.63
8 Martina Liberato ARG Doble L Siciliano 0 4 43.52 0 4 44.03 8 87.55
9 Homero Sensever ARG Puertas Jianca 4 4 42.02 0 0 45.96 8 87.98
10 Baustista Guiffrey ARG Aventurero BG 4 0 43.68 4 0 47.42 8 91.10
11 Candelaria Tarantino ARG Argentina IV 0 0 39.43 4 8 42.37 12 81.80 X
12 Pia Cavalchini ARG M O Don Roque 0 4 40.45 8 4 46.48 16 86.93
13 Valentina Bogero ARG Razon Z 0 4 45.98 4 8 56.02 16 102.00
14 Paloma Sorba ARG Isle de Capri 0 8 40.42 9 0 49.14 17 89.56 X
15 Josefina Lossio ARG HCA Cecilius 8 4 40.57 4 8 44.68 24 85.25
16 Milagros Corbalan ARG Figurita M P 12 4 43.75 4 4 48.97 24 92.72
17 Valentina Amado ARG Azul Iru 4 0 41.92 14 8 47.38 26 89.30
18 Pia Barbisan ARG Guaru Cascabel 4 4 45.35 12 8 53.39 28 98.74
19 Lucia Monge ARG L J Caramelo 4 4 46.03 8 12 55.47 28 101.50

Maria Wodtke ARG H V R Katrina 0 0 44.16 0 EL  - 
Martina Piola ARG LF CT Dark EL 0 42.57 4 0 51.47 X
Juan Carlos Gundel ARG Manteca G RET DNS  - 4 8 43.03

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION BOLIVIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Rodrigo de Grandchant BOL Mago 0 0 39.66 0 0 43.03 0 82.69 X
2 Deborah Bedoya BOL Pispireta Z 0 0 43.67 0 0 47.29 0 90.96
3 Rebeca Diaz BOL Henriquito 0 0 37.64 4 0 43.33 4 80.97 X
4 Amir Nacif BOL Campeon 4 0 41.16 0 0 41.52 4 82.68 X
5 Mateo Ballesteros BOL Cisero 8 0 40.09 0 4 44.07 12 84.16 X
6 Nicolas de Grandchant BOL Fantastico 4 0 42.06 4 8 51.49 16 93.55
7 Luciana Roca BOL D Orion 16 4 45.11 0 8 43.55 28 88.66

Mariana Cortez BOL Soleil 0 0 41.93 EL DNS  - 
Amir Nacif BOL Dakota* 4 0 43.86 EL DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION PARAGUAY

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Luciana Llano PAR Karancho 0 0 41.06 0 0 46.35 0 87.41 X
2 Isabela Dure PAR Jhotan 0 0 41.42 0 0 52.66 0 94.08
3 Marcela Melgarejo PAR Abril 0 0 40.43 4 0 48.09 4 88.52 X
4 Ivan Rodriguez PAR Silverana 4 0 42.77 4 0 45.02 8 87.79
5 Rainero Laratro PAR Wendy 0 4 42.63 0 8 50.55 12 93.18 X

Dirk Ediger PAR Patriota 0 EL  - 4 0 51.36
Abril Gomez PAR Principe 0 0 42.22 EL DNS  - 
Dalmacio Laratro PAR Danubio 0 0 38.75 0 EL  - X
Peter Botrrell PAR Deluxe EL DSN  - 4 12 52.49

FEI GROUP VI

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP VI

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP VI

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team



7

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Rodrigo de Grandchant BOL Mago 0 0 39.66 0 0 43.03 0 82.69 X
2 Lola Garcia Calona ARG King's Thunder Ball 0 0 40.27 0 0 42.60 0 82.87
3 Sol Meglioli ARG Saralegui Wininever 0 0 41.20 0 0 42.30 0 83.50 X
4 Luciana Llano PAR Karancho 0 0 41.06 0 0 46.35 0 87.41 X
5 Valentina Bustos ARG Top Cassan 0 0 44.54 0 0 43.32 0 87.86
6 Manuela Galmarini ARG Apa Oro Negro 0 0 44.52 0 0 46.22 0 90.74
7 Deborah Bedoya BOL Pispireta Z 0 0 43.67 0 0 47.29 0 90.96
8 Isabela Dure PAR Jhotan 0 0 41.42 0 0 52.66 0 94.08
9 Ines Alvarez ARG Tambo Califa 0 0 45.35 0 0 49.84 0 95.19
10 Rebeca Diaz BOL Henriquito 0 0 37.64 4 0 43.33 4 80.97 X
11 Zoe Whitaker ARG Llavaneras Abadejo 4 0 38.99 0 0 43.54 4 82.53
12 Amir Nacif BOL Campeon 4 0 41.16 0 0 41.52 4 82.68 X
13 Marcela Melgarejo PAR Abril 0 0 40.43 4 0 48.09 4 88.52 X
14 Martina Liberato ARG Doble L Siciliano 0 4 43.52 0 4 44.03 8 87.55
15 Ivan Rodriguez PAR Silverana 4 0 42.77 4 0 45.02 8 87.79
16 Homero Sensever ARG Puertas Jianca 4 4 42.02 0 0 45.96 8 87.98
17 Baustista Guiffrey ARG Aventurero BG 4 0 43.68 4 0 47.42 8 91.10
18 Candelaria Tarantino ARG Argentina IV 0 0 39.43 4 8 42.37 12 81.80 X
19 Mateo Ballesteros BOL Cisero 8 0 40.09 0 4 44.07 12 84.16 X
20 Rainero Laratro PAR Wendy 0 4 42.63 0 8 50.55 12 93.18 X
21 Pia Cavalchini ARG M O Don Roque 0 4 40.45 8 4 46.48 16 86.93
22 Nicolas de Grandchant BOL Fantastico 4 0 42.06 4 8 51.49 16 93.55
23 Valentina Bogero ARG Razon Z 0 4 45.98 4 8 56.02 16 102.00
24 Paloma Sorba ARG Isle de Capri 0 8 40.42 9 0 49.14 17 89.56 X
25 Josefina Lossio ARG HCA Cecilius 8 4 40.57 4 8 44.68 24 85.25
26 Milagros Corbalan ARG Figurita M P 12 4 43.75 4 4 48.97 24 92.72
27 Valentina Amado ARG Azul Iru 4 0 41.92 14 8 47.38 26 89.30
28 Luciana Roca BOL D Orion 16 4 45.11 0 8 43.55 28 88.66
29 Pia Barbisan ARG Guaru Cascabel 4 4 45.35 12 8 53.39 28 98.74
30 Lucia Monge ARG L J Caramelo 4 4 46.03 8 12 55.47 28 101.50

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP VI
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GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION JORDAN

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

Ali Abu Hammour JOR Isander 4 EL  - DNS DNS  - 

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION NAMIBIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Jenna Gilchrist NAM Davetsaub Lagan 0 0 43.79 0 0 51.51 0 95.30
2 Jenna Gilchrist NAM Arkab Knoffel* 0 0 44.41 0 0 54.34 0 98.75
3 Carmen Piepmeyer NAM Frischgewaagd Saltano 4 0 44.60 4 0 54.09 8 98.69

Emily Braune NAM Moritz 6 EL  - EL EL  - 
* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ZAMBIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 George Bicknell ZAM Dazzle 0 0 45.62 0 0 49.09 0 94.71 X
2 Erin Walisko ZAM Dinner Date 0 0 40.04 10 0 46.02 10 86.06 X
3 Jenna Wilde ZAM Trigger 8 4 46.75 9 0 49.56 21 96.31 X

Megan Lillie ZAM Twiggy EL DNS  - 0 EL  - X
Megan Lillie ZAM Dusty Duke* EL EL  - EL EL  - 
Cerys Lillie ZAM Starwood Gdansk EL DNS  - EL DNS  - 
James Daniels ZAM Sunbay EL DNS  - EL DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ZIMBABWE

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Amy Limb KEN Van Halsing 0 4 49.44 8 0 50.84 12 100.28 X
Amber Morris ZIM Hiawatha EL EL  - 5 0 51.87 X
Polly Strong ZIM Roxburgh Lass 5 EL  - EL DNS  - 
Olivia Roberts GBR Daytona 4 EL  - EL 13 79.53 X
Sophie Rambo RSA Causation 0 0 47.28 EL DNS  - X

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION SOUTH AFRICA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Paola Nash RSA Kenny 0 0 39.66 0 0 43.62 0 83.28
2 Divan Bosman RSA Cornerstone Victors Pride* 4 0 36.53 0 0 39.97 4 76.50
3 Hannah Gerber RSA Fabulously Shrek 0 0 39.03 4 0 41.04 4 80.07
4 Rebekah Klintworth RSA Jupiter Eclipse 0 0 38.37 4 0 44.71 4 83.08
5 Aiden Sime-Nel RSA Paint The Town 9 4 55.03 0 0 41.79 13 96.82
6 Samantha Reyneke RSA Colourite Masterbatch Legacy Kin 8 0 46.93 5 0 50.40 13 97.33

Tshedza Matiwaza RSA Dageraad Dream Boy EL DNS  - EL DNS  - 
Michaela Bousfield ZAM Rock Star* 4 0 43.19 EL DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Paola Nash RSA Kenny 0 0 39.66 0 0 43.62 0 83.28
2 George Bicknell ZAM Dazzle 0 0 45.62 0 0 49.09 0 94.71 X
3 Jenna Gilchrist NAM Davetsaub Lagan 0 0 43.79 0 0 51.51 0 95.30
4 Hannah Gerber RSA Fabulously Shrek 0 0 39.03 4 0 41.04 4 80.07
5 Rebekah Klintworth RSA Jupiter Eclipse 0 0 38.37 4 0 44.71 4 83.08
6 Carmen Piepmeyer NAM Frischgewaagd Saltano 4 0 44.60 4 0 54.09 8 98.69
7 Erin Walisko ZAM Dinner Date 0 0 40.04 10 0 46.02 10 86.06 X
8 Amy Limb KEN Van Halsing 0 4 49.44 8 0 50.84 12 100.28 X
9 Aiden Sime-Nel RSA Paint The Town 9 4 55.03 0 0 41.79 13 96.82
10 Samantha Reyneke RSA Colourite Masterbatch Legacy Kin 8 0 46.93 5 0 50.40 13 97.33
11 Jenna Wilde ZAM Trigger 8 4 46.75 9 0 49.56 21 96.31 X

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP VII

Total
Time

FEI GROUP IX

TeamTotal
Time

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Team

Team

FEI GROUP IX

Total
Time

FEI GROUP IX

FEI GROUP IX

FEI GROUP IX

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team


	Bronze Overall

